
FlexMount Cable Manager
WMK014

CAUTION: Read all instructions before assembly. Failure to assemble or operate properly may result in damage or personal injury. Retain manual for 
future reference.

WARNING: Do not exceed the maximum 10 lb loading limit of the Cable Manager.

Safety and Warnings

Under no circumstances does the manufacturer accept warranty or liability claims for damages caused from improper use of this product. Please 
provide these instructions to any new user or owner of the product.

Assembly Instructions

Package Contents Tools Required

FlexMount Cable Manager Cable Manager Bracket
qty 2

#10 x 5/8" Wood Screw
qty 2 #10-24 x ¾" Machine Screw

#10 x ¾" Wood Screw

M4 x 8mm Machine Screw #10 x 5/8” Wood Screws#10 x 5/8” Screw M6 x 8

#10-24 x ¾" Machine Screw

M6 x 10 Hex Drive Flat Head Screw

M8 x 10 Machine Screw

M8 x 8 Set Screw

M6 x 10 Machine Screw

#10 Washer

Phillips Screwdriver

Back edge of desktop

Use a pencil or pen to make two marks 11-3/4" apart and 
about 4" in from the back edge of the desktop per the 
diagram to the right.

Use a drill and a 1/8" drill bit to drill pilot holes at the 
marks. IMPORTANT: Ensure your desktop is at least 0.75" 
thick and DRILL NO DEEPER THAN 
1/2" to avoid drilling through your 
desktop. To help with this, wrap 
a piece of tape around your drill 
bit 1/2" from the tip. Stop drilling 
just before the tape touches the 
desktop.

Attention: If installing on a desktop not provided by UPLIFT 
Desk, follow the step below to make pilot holes to attach 
the Cable Manager Brackets before proceeding to Step 1. 

11-3/4"4" recommended

X
0.5”

Tape

For assembly assistance, visit upliftdesk.com/contact, call 800-349-3839, or email support@upliftdesk.com
©2025 UPLIFT Desk®. All Rights Reserved. Patent pending.
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Step 1 - Install Cable Manager Brackets

Back of desk

Front of desk

Note: If you are installing the Cable Manager while 
assembling your desk, install these brackets before you 
flip the desk upright. 

The Cable Manager Brackets feature five mounting hole 
positions, allowing it to be adjusted forward or backward 
under the desk. This helps prevent interference with 
other accessories, such as monitor arm clamps. We 
recommend that you use the middle hole initially, then 
adjust later if necessary.

Locate the two pre-drilled holes near the back of the desk. 
These holes are included on all desktops from UPLIFT 
Desk. See the section before Step 1 if you are not using a 
desktop from UPLIFT Desk.

Middle hole

Back of desk

Use a Phillips screwdriver to insert one #10 x 5/8" Wood 
Screw through the middle hole of each Bracket. Do not 
overtighten the screws.
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Make sure Cable Manager is hung on the outside of 
Bracket as shown and not on the inside.

Place cables, powerstrips, power bricks, etc. inside and 
close it by hooking Cable Manager to the front of the 
Brackets at the desired height.

Grasp the nylon loops to hook Cable Manager to the back 
side of the Brackets at the desired height. Pull down on the 
nylon loops until the hooks lock into place. 

Step 2 - Install Cable Manager
Note: This step forward should be done with the desk 
sitting right side up.

The FlexMount Cable Manager Brackets include multiple 
height positions that allow it to be raised or lowered to 
make it deeper or shallower.



Pro Tip
You can optionally use the Hook & Loop Strips and Cable Mounts provided with your UPLIFT Desk frame to manage cables 
within the Cable Manager. Two options are explained below.

Option 1

Use the Hook & Loop Strips to tightly bundle cables 
before placing into the Cable Manager.

Option 2

Peel the backing from the Cable Mount and press it against the bottom of the desktop. Some recommended Cable Mount 
locations are shown below within blue circles.

Insert Hook & Loop Strips into the Cable Mounts to organize cables.

Hook & Loop Strip
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upliftdesk.com
support@upliftdesk.com

800-349-3839
512-614-3152

Save This Manual: Study this manual carefully. If this product is sold, please provide this manual to the buyer, installers, or support 
personnel operating the product.

Copyright Notice: This manual is a component of this UPLIFT Desk product. This manual is a part of the scope of delivery, even if the item 
is resold. This manual is also available on the UPLIFT Desk website: upliftdesk.com. This manual is subject to United States copyright law.


